
Outlook

Re: 104 Kristy Drive

From Johnny Coronado <jcoronado@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Date Wed 10/8/2025 8:22 AM
To Alun Thomas <athomas@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Cc Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Veronica Hernandez <vhernandez@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Lindsay Saenz <lsaenz@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Makayla Rodriguez

<mrodriguez@rollingwoodtx.gov>

Hi Alun,

Yes, I have photos from when I went out to inspect the leak. I took them on January 20, 2025, at 12:20 PM. The pictures show signs that the water line was
struck by an object, possibly a metal stake, along the section that runs from the meter toward the house.

When I arrived, the meter box was completely submerged in water, and there was water flowing into the neighboring backyard and into the storm drain on
the road, so there was definitely visible leakage.

Here’s a summary of the data I collected for this location:

Address: 104 Kristy Ln
Constant water usage began: December 20, 2024, at approximately 10:15 AM
Initial flow rate: 22 gallons per hour
Flow increased daily, reaching 191 GPH on December 27
Later that same day, usage spiked to 525 GPH
By January 20, 2025, when I received the report, it had risen to 1,169 GPH

Based on the meter data, the leak had been active for about a month, from December 20, 2024, to January 20, 2025.

Photos are attached for reference.

Daily usage (December 2024)

Daily usage (January 2025)
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Best regards,
Johnny

Johnny Coronado
Public Works Operator
City of Rollingwood
(737) 268-6359
www.rollingwoodtx.gov

On Oct 7, 2025, at 6:05 PM, Alun Thomas <athomas@rollingwoodtx.gov> wrote:

Johnny,

Do you have any photos from when you went out to address the major water leak at this address? There's a question about whether there was
visible leakage or water in the street, so if you don't have photos, do you remember if there was water in the street?

Thank you,
Alun

Alun Thomas
City Administrator
City of Rollingwood
(512) 327-1838
www.rollingwoodtx.gov
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